

# Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi **Institute of Medical Sciences**



Director's Message

## Director's Message

### Bindey Kumar<sup>1</sup>

Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (IGIMS), Patna, Bihar, Chief Patron, Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (DJIGIMS), India.



### \*Corresponding author: Dr. Bindey Kumar, Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (IGIMS), Patna, Bihar, Chief Patron, Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences (DJIGIMS), India.

#### director@igims.org

Received: 17 October 2023 Accepted: 17 October 2023 Published: 14 November 2023

DOI 10.25259/DJIGIMS\_20\_2023

**Quick Response Code** 



Message for Dental Journal of IGIMS.

It is with immense pride and happiness that I extend my heartfelt congratulations to the entire team behind the 'Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences'. The stride they have taken, including the establishment of a dedicated website and a fruitful collaboration with Scientific Scholar, stands as a testament to their unwavering commitment to advancing dental research.

I am particularly pleased to acknowledge the exceptional efforts of the Editorial Chairman and Editor-in-Chief. Their dedication and expertise have propelled the journal to new heights within the dental community. I also appreciate all the members of the Editorial/Journal committee/ Advisory and Reviewer board for their contribution to the progress of this journal.

I extend my warmest greetings!

Prof (Dr.) Bindey Kumar Director IGIMS, Patna Chief Patron, DJIGIMS.

This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-Non Commercial-Share Alike 4.0 License, which allows others to remix, tweak, and build upon the work non-commercially, as long as the author is credited and the new creations are licensed under the identical terms. ©2023 Published by Scientific Scholar on behalf of Dental Journal of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences